Assembly
District 122

ONEIDA

Lenox Westmoreland
. HERKIMER
s Village of : ; .
SU”IVan Canastota Ity Of Vlllage Of V\I;Iage Of Vllltge\ Of
. Oneida ;h'e‘rrill ‘ernon » New,
illage of Vi Village of “Hartfora New Hartford
Chittenango Lincoln ernon Clinton
Stockbridge Kirkland
o '\ Auqusta Marshall » o
ONONDAGA Fenner  Smithfield Munnsvilie] U9 o clayville | Litchfield

Oriskany--Village-of.
Waterville  Bridgewater,

Sangerfield Vitee of Winfield
infield_/ iy Vil
MADISON Winfield Richfield RII(;%;ZC

™ Springs
Plainfield Prng

Burlington

New Lisbon | Hartwick

OTSEGO
Village,of
Milford

Milford

CHENANGO

CORTLAND
Oneonta  City of

Oneonta

BROOME DELAWARE




Assembly District 122

Total population :
Deviation :

Deviation Percentage :

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

NH White
122,477
89.28
100,625
90.51

NH White
122,477
89.28
100,625
90.51

137,184
2,559
1.90
NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
1,999 4,194 2,147 610
1.46 3.06 1.57 0.44
1,636 2,950 1,758 488
1.47 2.65 1.58 0.44
Department of Justice
NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
2,953 4,194 2,797 2,289
2.15 3.06 2.04 1.67
2,030 2,950 2,147 1,716
1.83 2.65 1.93 1.54

NH Hwn
36
0.03

0.02

NH Hwn
58

0.04

42

0.04

NH Multi
5,341

3.89

3,419

3.08

NH Multi
298
0.22
193
0.17

NH Other
380
0.28
279
0.25

NH Other
2,118

1.54

1,476

1.33




	asm122.pdf
	assem-stats-122.pdf

