

Assembly District 122

Total population: 137,184

Deviation: 2,559

Deviation Percentage: 1.90

	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	122,477	1,999	4,194	2,147	610	36	5,341	380
% of Total	89.28	1.46	3.06	1.57	0.44	0.03	3.89	0.28
Total 18+	100,625	1,636	2,950	1,758	488	24	3,419	279
% of 18+	90.51	1.47	2.65	1.58	0.44	0.02	3.08	0.25
Department of Justice								
	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	122,477	2,953	4,194	2,797	2,289	58	298	2,118
% of Total	89.28	2.15	3.06	2.04	1.67	0.04	0.22	1.54
Total 18+	100,625	2,030	2,950	2,147	1,716	42	193	1,476
% of 18+	90.51	1.83	2.65	1.93	1.54	0.04	0.17	1.33